Province (Continuing), in order to carry out operations within the area of Ban Khai Technical College. The project's target 
group is students at Ban Khai Technical College, totaling 2,865 persons. The budget amount requested for support from the 
Rayong Provincial Electricity Development Fund 2 is 380,000.00 Baht (Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand Baht), with the 
responsible unit to carry out procurement in accordance with the Royal Decree on Government Procurement and Supply 
Management B.E. 2560, or to prepare an action plan; upon completion, the subsidy recipient shall complete disbursement

[...]

and disbursement of funds from the Rayong Provincial Electricity Development Fund 2 in implementing the community 
project as follows: 

Clause 1  Determination of operational procedures and disbursement based on implementation results 
Item 1:  Disbursement of an amount of  380,000.00 Baht (Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand Baht) 

Procurement type (Contracting): When the unit has signed this Memorandum of Agreement with the 
Fund and has proceeded in accordance with the Royal Decree on Government Procurement and Supply 
Management B.E. 2560, until the recipient/contractor has signed the employment contract or purchase